Dr. Corrado Angelini | MD, Professor of Neurology-University of Padova (Italy)



Corrado Angelini, MD, is a full professor of neurology at the University of Padova, Italy, where he also serves as coordinator of the PhD program in neurosciences and director of the Neurology Residency Program and the Department of Neurosciences Neuromuscular Center. Dr. Angelini earned his medical degree from the University of Padova and completed two fellowships with the Muscular Dystrophy Association, a research fellowship in 1972 at the Mayo Clinic, where he was a resident in Neurology and a senior fellowship in 1978 at University of California Los Angeles. In 1983 and 1988 was a Visiting Professor at University of Colorado, Denver and University of Boston . His major research interests are primary biochemical defects in inherited neuromuscular diseases, clinical trials, pathophysiology of muscle dystrophies, myasthenia gravis, congenital muscle diseases, carnitina, lipid metabolism and disuse muscle atrophy and sarcopenia. He has coordinated numerous trials in the use of steroids in DMD and participated in the SMART trial in spinal muscular atrophies, sponsored by Telethon. He is an expert on metabolic myopathies and coordinates a group of physicians involved in ERT in adult glycogenosis type II.

Dr. Angelini currently serves on the editorial boards of Neurology, Neuromuscular Disorders, Neurological Sciences, Current Opinion in Neurology, Basic and Applied Myology, Therapeutic Advances in Neurolgical Disorders and Acta Myologica. He was a founding member of the World Muscle Society. He is a 2004 winner of the Grands Prix Newropeans and a 2005 winner of the Gaetano Conte Prize (Kusadasi, Turkey).

Twitter: Angelini Corrado (@AngeliniCorrado)

Loop: Loop | Corrado Italo Angelini

MediFind: Dr. Corrado I. Angelini

Treat NMD: Corrado Angelini

SciTechnol: Corrado Angelini, MD | Editor

ResearchGate: Corrado ANGELINI | Senior Researcher | University-Hospital of Padova, Padova | AOP